outside of the St. Paul metro amid rent
growth cap concerns.

The Twin Cities will start to experi-
ence a cool off in demand as construc-
tion starts to catch up. Breaching the
4 percent mark by the end of the year,
vacancy will exceed that of pre-pan-
demic levels.

Effective rents will continue to grow
at an above-average rate in 2022, about
matching the pace of last year. Recov-
ered employment and demand have
helped boost rent growth, as it nears
$1,500 per month on average.

58,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Following the metro’s historically
low unemployment rate in the second
quarter, job creation is set to slow.
This will ease employee additions to a
3 percent increase by the end of 2022,
helping return total employment to the
2 million mark.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Minneapolis-St. Paul Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E�
ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

3

6

9

12

22*21201918
0%

1.5%

3.0%

4.5%

6.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,000

$1,150

$1,300

$1,450

$1,600

22*21201918
-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

2221201918
5.00%

5.25%

5.50%

5.75%

6.00%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Vacancy was down year-over-year in the second quarter of 2022, however,
the drop was smaller in magnitude than in the prior four quarters.

•	 The South Minneapolis submarket experienced the largest decline in va-
cancy  year-over-year at 170 basis points, followed by the Bloomington and
Uptown-St. Louis Park submarkets, each with 150 basis points.

•	 The Minneapolis metro continued to ramp up construction during the 12
months ending in June, making up roughly two-thirds of all new units.

•	 The South Minneapolis-Richfield submarket had the most amount of inven-